
Catholic (4-4, 1-0) -vs- Susquehanna (7-4, 0-1)
3/26/2022 at Selinsgrove, PA (Sassafras Field)

 
 

 
 
Catholic Goals: Kate Olsen (2); Anna Maupin (2); Molly Monaghan (1); Caroline Beckett (1); Riley Cherkes (1); Shelby Graser (1); Grace Hill
(1); Julia Piet (1); Grace English (1); Kaila Bernstiel (1); Anna Corona (1); Kayla Brooks (1); Riley Martin (1); Julia Ferraiolo (1); Clare
Richards (1) 
Assists: Caroline Beckett (3); Caroline Regan (1); Anna Corona (1); Caitlyn Bowles (1); Anna Maupin (1); Riley Martin (1); Jessie Lee (1) 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Allie Kutler (1) 
Assists: Kelsey Homberg (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sassafras Field
Penalties: Kelsey Homberg 1st/05:18; Anna Corona 2nd/11:55; Annabelle Salkeld 2nd/11:32; Heather Riefenhauser 2nd/11:10; Kelsey
Homberg 2nd/02:52
Officials: Christine Egan; Sally LaPorte; Vincent Marechal; SU Ath. Com..

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 201

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Catholic 8 4 3 2 17
Susquehanna 1 0 0 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Catholic 12 8 5 6 31
Susquehanna 4 2 1 9 16

Shots On Goal
Catholic 0 0 0 0 0
Susquehanna 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Catholic 1 1 0 5 7
Susquehanna 2 1 1 3 7

Turnovers
Catholic 6 3 3 7 19
Susquehanna 3 3 5 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Catholic 4-4 4-4 4-4
7-
11 19-23

Susquehanna 6-7 3-4 4-5 9-9 22-25

Ground Balls
Catholic 6 4 5 7 22
Susquehanna 5 3 3 9 20

Draw Controls
Catholic 10 4 3 2 19
Susquehanna 0 1 1 1 3

Free-Position Shots
Catholic 3 3 1 0 7
Susquehanna 2 0 0 0 2

Fouls
Catholic 9 1 3 5 18
Susquehanna 9 13 3 0 25



Catholic 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 Rachel Searle 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0
2 Molly Monaghan 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1-1 0
4 Caroline Beckett 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Riley Cherkes 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Rachel Rubenstein 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
7 Kelsey Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kate Olsen 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Iszy Del Peschio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Anna Corona 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 4 0-1 0
26 Madison Sever 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
28 Anna Maupin 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2-2 0
35 Clare Richards 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 7 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3 Mattea Del Peschio 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
9 Shelby Graser 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Grace Hill 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 Abby Monaco 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Julia Piet 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
14 Annabelle Salkeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lauren Bendo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 Grace English 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1-1 0
19 Cate Redmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Caroline Regan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaila Bernstiel 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
24 Caitlyn Bowles 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
29 Julia Gerace 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
30 Kayla Brooks 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
31 Riley Martin 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jessie Lee 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Julia Ferraiolo 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
40 Madeline Kelly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Lauren Davidson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 9 26 31 22 19 5 19 5-7 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Rachel Searle 30:00 1 2 W
55 Lauren Davidson 30:00 0 5



Susquehanna 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Caroline Chase 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0-1 0
2 Madi Mitchell 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 0
5 Katie Hoerman 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 0 0
7 Liv Owen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Caitlin Harvey 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
22 Liz Hordesky 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
23 Allie Kutler 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
24 Katie Quackenboss 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
27 Heather Riefenhauser 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
30 Kelsey Homberg 0 1 1 4 5 1 2 1 0
34 Hannah McNamara 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
35 Emmy Regan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
4 Emma Kelleher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Katie Neville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mackenzie Lloyd 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
20 Chloe Pappalardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nikki Genovese 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
26 Claire Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Makenzy Backus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 2 16 20 15 11 3 0-2 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Emmy Regan 60:00 17 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CUA SUSQU
1st 14:07 Allie Kutler (10) Kelsey Homberg 0 1
1st 13:33 Clare Richards (7) Caroline Beckett 1 1
1st 12:56 Anna Corona (7) Unassisted 2 1
1st 12:33 Kate Olsen (20) Caroline Beckett 3 1
1st 12:07 Molly Monaghan (4) Unassisted 4 1
1st 10:01 Anna Maupin (5) Unassisted 5 1
1st 07:46 Julia Piet (9) Unassisted 6 1
1st 07:15 Shelby Graser (7) Anna Maupin 7 1
1st 01:19 Caroline Beckett (9) Unassisted 8 1
2nd 14:33 Kayla Brooks (1) Riley Martin 9 1
2nd 13:55 Kate Olsen (21) Anna Corona 10 1
2nd 10:29 Anna Maupin (6) Unassisted 11 1
2nd 02:11 Kaila Bernstiel (1) (UP) Caroline Regan 12 1
3rd 11:07 Julia Ferraiolo (1) Jessie Lee 13 1
3rd 06:49 Riley Cherkes (4) Caitlyn Bowles 14 1
3rd 05:15 Grace English (1) Unassisted 15 1
4th 10:50 Grace Hill (7) Caroline Beckett 16 1
4th 05:08 Riley Martin (1) Unassisted 17 1

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 05:18 SUSQU Kelsey Homberg GREEN CARD
2nd 11:55 CUA Anna Corona GREEN CARD
2nd 11:32 CUA Annabelle Salkeld YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:10 SUSQU Heather Riefenhauser YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:52 SUSQU Kelsey Homberg YELLOW CARD


